Administrative Decision No 10/02/2020 on re-forming Knowledge Management Team in the Authority

The Director General:

Having reviewed:

- The Federal Decree Law No (11) for 2008 on Federal Government HR Law as amended;
- Cabinet Resolution No (15) for 2009 regulating the work of the Federal Authority for Government Human Resources (FAHR), as amended;
- Cabinet Resolution No (12) for 2010 endorsing the organizational structure of the Federal Authority for Government Human Resources, as amended:
- Cabinet Resolution No (1) for 2018 on the Executive Regulations of Federal Government HR Law;
- Administrative Circular No (2) for 2015 endorsing Knowledge Management Strategy issued on March 24, 2015;
- Administrative Circular No (6) for 2017 on re-forming FAHR Knowledge Management Team;
- Administrative Circular No (4) for 2019, on replacement and addition of members to Knowledge Management Team;
- Knowledge Management Manual launched by the Federal Authority for Government Human Resources in 2017; and
- The work interest requirements;

Decides as follows:

Article (1)

The Knowledge Management Team in the Authority shall be re-formed, with the Director of Strategy and the Future Department as President and the following as members:

Meitha Ahmad Kolthoum	Head of Corporate Excellence Section	Vise President
Maryam Matar	Head of Strategic Planning Section	Member
Mohamed Abu Bakr	Government Communications	Member
Amal Sayed Al Hashimi	IT Depart.	Member
Ashraf Sami Al Amaireh	Strategy & Future Department	Member
Nada Al Ali	Projects & Programs Department	Member
Najla Al Shehi	HR Information System Department	Member

Zainab Hassan Obaid HR Policy Sector Member Nermin Saleh Abu Ali HR & Services Department Member

The Team may seek the assistance of any persons in the Authority, with experience and knowledge in the field, without having voting right.

Article (2)

This Decision shall be annexed to Decision No (6) for 2017 referred to above, and constitute an integral part thereof.

Article (3)

Decision No (4) for 2019, on replacement and addition of members to Knowledge Management Team shall be repealed.

Article (4)

This Decision shall come into force from the date of issuance, and the Chairman shall take necessary action to implement it.

Issued on: Feb. 25, 2020

Thank you for your cooperation

Dr. Abdurahman Al Awar,

Director General,

Federal Authority for Government Human Resources